TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorp of Assignee to add the state of Delaware, which is, and was the state of incorp at the date of the Assignment previously recorded on Reel 002921 Frame 0332. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire interest and goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEN XIE		01/28/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fortinet, Inc.	
Street Address:	1090 Kifer Road	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94086	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2672248	FORTIGATE
Registration Number:	2659631	FORTINET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Natland

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FORTI.001/002T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Natland

TRADEMARK REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0709 P \$65.00 26/2248

Signature:	/susan m. natland/
Date:	08/12/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=FORTINET ASSIGNMENT#page1.: source=FORTINET ASSIGNMENT#page2.: source=FORTINET ASSIGNMENT#page3.: source=FORTINET ASSIGNMENT#page4.: source=FORTINET ASSIGNMENT#page5.:	tif tif tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0710

RightFAX

RE

$\Delta \Delta$	*	A		A.	~	А.	- 4
11.5	-!!	لك	_	~	1 1	IJ	٤

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



102684284

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ken Xie		01/28/2004	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fortinet, Inc.
Street Address:	920 Stewart Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2659631	FORTINET	
Registration Number:	2672248	FORTIGATE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(408)235-7737

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

408-235-7700

Email:

jschwartz@fortinet.com

Correspondent Name:

Jonathan Schwartz

Address Line 1:

920 Stewart Drive

Address Line 4:

Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jonathan Schwartz

Total Attachments: 2

source=FORTINET#page1.tif source=FORTIGATE#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0711

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ASSIGINMENT DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas KEN XIE, formerly of 9 Tuscaloosa Ave, Atherton, California 94027, now of 261 Camino Al Lago, Atherton, California 94027, has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2672248, dated January 7, 2003; and

Whereas FORTINET, INC., of 920 Stewart Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94085 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowleged, said KEN XIE does hereby assign to said FORTINET, INC., all right, title, and interest in and the trademark goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

KEN XIE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0712

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ASSIGINMENT DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas KEN XIE, formerly of 9 Tuscaloosa Ave, Atherton, California 94027, now of 261 Camino Al Lago, Atherton, California 94027, has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2659631, dated January 7, 2003; and

Whereas FORTINET, INC., of 920 Stewart Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94085 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowleged, said KEN XIE does hereby assign to said FORTINET, INC., all right, title, and interest in and the trademark goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

KEN XIE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 08/12/2010